		¥	1-28-2004	
	Form PTO-1595 RECO (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		02655847	. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Tab settings → → →			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1.20.000		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Uni-Tat International, Inc.	
	Victor Shui-Pong Lee 6018 Crestmont Drive Chino Hills, CA. 91709 Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached		Internal Address:	0
	3. Nature of conveyance:	rger ange of Name	6018	Crestmont Drive
	01-14-04 Execution Date:			State:_CA_Zip:_91709
	If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	of the application is:01-14-04
ł	Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo			
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name. Stephen D. Carver 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
	-	:		
	Name: Stephen D. Carver			
	Name:Stephen D. Carver Suite 800 Internal Address: HVUONG1_00000065 29197653		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	
	Name:Stephen D. Carver Suite 800 Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	t)\$_40.00
	Name: Stephen D. Carver Suite 800 Internal Address: HVU0NG1 40.00	Drive 12-4147	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account numb 	t)\$_40.00
	Name:Stephen D. Carver Suite 800 Internal Address: HVU0N61 00000065 29197653 40.00 0P Street Address:2024 Arkansas Valley I	Drive	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account numb 	t)\$_40.00
2/2004 C:8021	Stephen D. Carver Suite 800 Internal Address: Suite 800 HVU0N61 00000065 29197653 40.00 P Street Address: 2024 Arkansas Valley I City: Little Rock State: AR Zip: 722	Drive 12-4147	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account numb 	t)\$_40.00

of Patents & Trademarks, B Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014912 FRAME: 0598

ASSIG N M E N T

WHEREAS, Victor Shiu-Pong Lee, residing at 6018 Crestmont Drive, Chino Hills, CA. 91709 (Post Office Address: Same), a Citizen of the United States of America, has made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Design Patent entitled STEERING WHEEL LOCK, the application having been executed on the dates therein recited;

WHEREAS, Uni-Tat International, Inc. a Corporation, organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, and having a principal place of business at 6018 Crestmont Drive, Chino Hills, California (CA) 91709 is desirous of acquiring the complete interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Design Letters Patent that may be issued thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of sole inventor Victor Shiu-Pong Lee in and to said application for United States Design Letters Patent entitled STEERING WHEEL LOCK, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuation or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Design Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Uni-Tat International, Inc.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Design Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:

Victor Shin Pong I

DATE OF SIGNATURE:

1/14/04

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO)

The undersigned Notary Public, within and for the State and County aforesaid, duly qualified, commissioned and acting, hereby certifies that Victor Shiu-Pong Lee, to me well known, appeared before me, and executed the foregoing Assignment for the consideration, purposes and uses therein contained and set forth.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this 14 day of 2004.

S-E-A-L

Angela Labet My Commission Expires: May 19205



L:\loffice\DataSTU\Uni-Tat Int'l Inc\7681-D\7618Assign doc

RECORDED: 01/20/2004